

**AMENDMENT OFFERED BY MR. PALLONE OF NEW
JERSEY
TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE NATURE OF A
SUBSTITUTE FOR H.R. 8**

Page 70, line 6, strike “\$500,000,000” and insert
“\$2,000,000,000”.

Page 70, line 7, strike “2020” and insert “2021”.

Page 70, line 8, strike “(d)(4)” and insert “(d)(3)”.

Page 70, line 9, strike “\$250,000,000” and insert
“\$1,500,000,000”.

Page 70, line 10, strike “2020” and insert “2021”.

Page 70, line 24, strike “2020” and insert “2021”.

